

MAYOR

RACHEL C. NUNEZ

City of Jacinto City

1301 MERCURY DRIVE • PHONE (713) 674-8424 • FAX (713) 675-8525 JACINTO CITY, TEXAS 77029 www.jacintocity-tx.gov MARIO GONZALES
JIMMY "JJ" RIVAS
CARMELA GARCIA
ANA DIAZ
ALLEN LEE

COUNCIL MEMBERS

CITY MANAGER
JACK D. MANER

CITY SECRETARY
JOYCE RAINES

JULY 9, 2012

THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON THURSDAY, JULY 12, 2012 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER AT 10301 MARKET STREET WITH THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ON THE AGENDA:

CITY ATTORNEY
JIM DEFOYD

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING(S)
- 5. REPORTS OF OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES AND COMMITTEES:
 - 1. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - 2. CITY MANAGER'S REPORT
- 6. NO UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
- 7. NEW BUSINESS:
 - COUNCIL ACTION ON ZONING BOARDS RECOMMENDATION AT 11102 AND 11106 INVIERNO
 - 2. COUNCIL ACTION ON ZONING BOARDS RECOMMENDATION AT 10321 FAIRFAX
 - 3. COUNCIL TO APPROVE AMENDING POLICE DEPARTMENT BUDGET CODE 16-6799 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AUTO'S IN THE AMOUNT OF \$6,000.00 TO COVER ANY FUTURE EXPENSES FOR VEHICLE REPAIRS
 - COUNCIL TO APPROVE AMENDING POLICE DEPARTMENT BUDGET CODE 16-6833 PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,000.00 TO COVER OVER BUDGET ITEMS IN THIS CODE AND COVER FUTURE EXPENSES.
 - 5. PUBLIC COMMENTS

POSTED THIS 9[™] DAY OF JULY, 2012

JOYCE RAINES, CITY SECRETARY

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive service must be made 48 hours prior to meeting.